
2019 NRA Indoor National (Sectional) Match Final Results 
 

Challenge period begins: 08/01/2019 
Challenge period ends:  08/16/2019 
 

The Challenge Period has expired. These results are final. 
 

PLEASE NOTE: 
 
It is the responsibility of the competitors to check their scores as listed here in the online results and to notify the 
statistical officer (Diane Danielson at:  ddanielson@nrahq.org ) of any errors or omissions prior to the expiration of 
the challenge period.  At the conclusion of the challenge period all scores are final and no changes to the results are 
allowed.  (See appropriate NRA Rule Book, Sections 16 and 18.). 
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NRA National Junior Team Sectional - Precision Air Rifle Position

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 462019  Indoor National Championships

An NRA Award Plaque and a Championship 
Banner

KEMPTON, PA
2357National Champions ONTELAUNEE JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM

SMOYER, CALISTA

HAVERHILL, JEANNE

RHODE, EMMA

FRANTZ, SARAH

596

594

583

584

  JUNIOR  -  Award Winners

4 Gold Tone Medals1st Place OLE MILL RANGERS 2352
4 Silver Tone Medals2nd Place PALMYRA - GREEN 2331
4 Bronze Tone Medals3rd Place GALLATIN VALLEY SHARP SHOOTERS 2320
4 Bronze Tone Medals4th Place OLE MILLERS 2318

  INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR  -  Award Winners

4 Gold Tone Medals1st Place LINCOLN, CA - LEAD HEADS 2340
4 Silver Tone Medals2nd Place MINNESOTA CENTERSHOTS 2311

  SCHOLASTIC  -  Award Winners

4 Gold Tone Medals1st Place SUTTER UNION "GOLD" 2325

  JROTC  -  Award Winners

4 Gold Tone Medals1st Place FOUNTAIN FORT CARSON P-1 2319

 Team Rankings by Category 46 - Total Entries

  JUNIOR 21 - Entries

1. 2357ONTELAUNEE JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM

2. 2352OLE MILL RANGERS

3. 2331PALMYRA - GREEN

4. 2320GALLATIN VALLEY SHARP SHOOTERS

5. 2318HELLGATE JUNIOR SHOOTERS #1

2318OLE MILLERS

7. 2295YELLOWSTONE RIFLE CLUB

8. 2287PALMYRA -  GOLD

9. 2283GRAND RAPIDS RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB

10. 2282CARROLL COUNTY AIR RIFLE

11. 2274SEITZLAND JR. RIFLE TEAM "BLACK"

12. 2273DAKOTA SHARPSHOOTERS

13. 2267OLE MILL

14. 2265ARVADA GOLD TEAM

15. 2213HELLGATE JUNIOR SHOOTERS #2

16. 2206X SHOTS PLATINUM

17. 2205FGV COUGARS #2

18. 2161GOPHER RIFLE & REVOLVER

19. 2134CC BALD EAGLES

20. 2123WEST POTOMAC HS RIFLE TEAM

21. 1994DEADSHOT DEITIES

  INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 10 - Entries

1. 2340LINCOLN, CA - LEAD HEADS

2. 2311MINNESOTA CENTERSHOTS

  INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 10 - Entries

3. 2280LINCOLN, CA - BRASS MONKEYS

4. 2276DEMMER CENTER JUNIOR SHOOTERS

5. 2258FGV COUGARS #1

6. 2163TELLER COUNTY 4-H P-1

7. 2013MESSALONSKEE EAGLE

8. 1940FGV COUGARS #3

9. 1495FGV COUGARS #4

10. 1131DSC JUNIOR RIFLE

  SCHOLASTIC 6 - Entries

1. 2325SUTTER UNION "GOLD"

2. 2288SAINT LOUIS UNIV. HIGH SCHOOL "BLUE"

3. 2272SUTTER UNION "BLUE"

4. 2243SUTTER UNION "WHITE"

5. 2178SAINT LOUIS UNIV. HIGH SCHOOL "WHITE"

6. 2096NORTHFIELD MID HIGH SCHOOL JR. RIFLES

  JROTC 9 - Entries

1. 2319FOUNTAIN FORT CARSON P-1

2. 2267OZARK BLACK

2267FOUNTAIN FORT CARSON P-2

4. 2212PARLIER NJROTC

5. 2194WEST COWBOYS

6. 2190DENVER NORTH PRECISION

      Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



NRA National Junior Team Sectional - Precision Air Rifle Position

  National Ranking - All Teams 46 - Total Entries

1. 2357ONTELAUNEE JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM

2. 2352OLE MILL RANGERS

3. 2340LINCOLN, CA - LEAD HEADS

4. 2331PALMYRA - GREEN

5. 2325SUTTER UNION "GOLD"

6. 2320GALLATIN VALLEY SHARP SHOOTERS

7. 2319FOUNTAIN FORT CARSON P-1

8. 2318HELLGATE JUNIOR SHOOTERS #1

2318OLE MILLERS

10. 2311MINNESOTA CENTERSHOTS

11. 2295YELLOWSTONE RIFLE CLUB

12. 2288SAINT LOUIS UNIV. HIGH SCHOOL "BLUE"

13. 2287PALMYRA -  GOLD

14. 2283GRAND RAPIDS RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB

15. 2282CARROLL COUNTY AIR RIFLE

16. 2280LINCOLN, CA - BRASS MONKEYS

17. 2276DEMMER CENTER JUNIOR SHOOTERS

18. 2274SEITZLAND JR. RIFLE TEAM "BLACK"

19. 2273DAKOTA SHARPSHOOTERS

20. 2272SUTTER UNION "BLUE"

21. 2267OZARK BLACK

2267OLE MILL

2267FOUNTAIN FORT CARSON P-2

24. 2265ARVADA GOLD TEAM

25. 2258FGV COUGARS #1

26. 2243SUTTER UNION "WHITE"

27. 2213HELLGATE JUNIOR SHOOTERS #2

28. 2212PARLIER NJROTC

29. 2206X SHOTS PLATINUM

30. 2205FGV COUGARS #2

31. 2194WEST COWBOYS

32. 2190DENVER NORTH PRECISION

33. 2180FOUNTAIN FORT CARSON P-3

34. 2178SAINT LOUIS UNIV. HIGH SCHOOL "WHITE"

35. 2163TELLER COUNTY 4-H P-1

36. 2161GOPHER RIFLE & REVOLVER

37. 2134CC BALD EAGLES

38. 2123WEST POTOMAC HS RIFLE TEAM

39. 2112SELMA HIGH MCJROTC

40. 2096NORTHFIELD MID HIGH SCHOOL JR. RIFLES

41. 2013MESSALONSKEE EAGLE

42. 1994DEADSHOT DEITIES

43. 1940FGV COUGARS #3

44. 1495FGV COUGARS #4

45. 1219BANGOR JROTC

46. 1131DSC JUNIOR RIFLE

 Team Rankings by Category 46 - Total Entries

  JROTC 9 - Entries

7. 2180FOUNTAIN FORT CARSON P-3

8. 2112SELMA HIGH MCJROTC

9. 1219BANGOR JROTC
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